
 
 
 

EPSDT PIP Design and Implementation Group 
(updated 8/4/08) 

 
This core group is responsible for the development and implementation of tools, 
techniques and systems to facilitate more efficient and effective quality and 
performance improvement for the EPSDT PIP project.   
 

Name Organization E-mail 
Sheila Bailer APS HealthCare sbaler@apshealthcare.com 
Sophie Cabrera DMH Sophie.Cabrera@dmh.ca.gov 
Caroline Castaneda DMH Caroline.Castaneda@dmh.ca.gov  
Rita McCabe DMH Rita.McCabe@dmh.ca.gov 
John Dahl DMH John.Dahl@dmh.ca.gov 
Ed Diksa CIMH ediksa@cimh.org 
Martha Drinan Los Angeles County Mdrinan@dmh.lacounty.gov 
Steve Elson Casa Pacifica Selson@CasaPacifica.org 
Darrell Evora EMQ Children & Family Services Devora@EMQ.org 
Lyn Farr EMQ Children & Family Services Lfarr@EMQ.org 
Melissa Green Edgewood melissag@edgewood.org 
Marc Grimm DMH Marc.Grimm@dmh.ca.gov 
Mary Jane Gross Stars Behavioral Health mjgross@starsinc.com 
Mei-Li Hennen Anka Behavioral Health mlhennen@ankabhi.org 
Nik-Cole Johnson DMH Nik-Cole.Johnson@dmh.ca.gov 
Don Kingdon CMHDA (Deputy Dir) Dkingdon@cmhda.org 
Heide Lange DMH Heide.Lange@dmh.ca.gov 
Amy Lindsey Glenn County Health alindsey@glenncountyhealth.net 
Harriet Markell CCCMHA hmarkell@cccmha.org 
Paul McIver DMH LA County pmciver@dmh.lacounty.gov 
Patrick Miles San Mateo County Pmiles@co.sanmateo.ca.us 
Matthew Meyer Didi Hirsch mmeyer@didihirsch.org 
Stephanie Oprendek DMH Stephanie.oprendek@dmh.ca.gov 
Ryan Quist Riverside County RQUIST@co.riverside.ca.us 
Michael Reiter APS HealthCare mreiter@apshealthcare.com 
Sheila Self River Oak sself@riveroak.org 
Saumitra SenGupa APS HealthCare ssengupta@apshealthcare.com 
Sue Sherman Tehama County shermans@tcha.net 
Nicette Short Alliance nshort@cacfs.org 
Sandra Sinz APS HealthCare ssinz@apshealthcare.com 
Yoko Sugihara DMH LA County ysugihara@dmh.lacounty.gov 
Suzanne Tavano CMHDA Contra Costa County stavano@hsd.cccounty.us 
Karen Todoroff Client and Family Member sowhope@gmail.com 
Uma Zykofsky Sacramento County ZykofskyU@saccounty.net 

 
  

 


